FIRST AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
GWENDOLYN BROOKS COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY
PROJECT NO.: 05240
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1627

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 22nd day of February, 2010,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Construction Material Testing and Inspection
Services for Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep Academy (“Agreement by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Illinois (“Commission”) and K & S
ENGINEERING, INC. (“Consultant”) dated June 15, 2009 with the like operation and effect as if the same were
incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 15th day
of June, 2009, wherein the Consultant is to provide Construction Material Testing and Inspection Services for the City
of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

Itis agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1 Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for Gwendolyn
Brooks College Prep Academy to perform Construction Material Testing and Inspection Services. The
scope for this service is detailed in Attachment A to this Amendment 1.

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:

Cc1 The Consultant shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $6,368.22 for the additional services
outlined in Attachment B of this Amendment 1.

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased to a total of $19,210.54.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shalll
remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment.

(Signature Page follows)

Construction Material Testing and Inspection Services Page 10f4

Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep Academy - PS1627A1

Project No. 05240

Q:\Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep HS FY2007\Material Testing - Site Prep - PS1627\Amendment No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218\Amendment
No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218.doc




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 1.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

& (w&;{ﬁ C;bonargi g %//O

Executive Director

ATTEST:

BY: ‘/’%’:W’h JK&%TM%— Datec;/@ /'Q

Edgncl{ﬁj Johns
Secretary

K&S ENGINEERS INC.

By: Date: _2/23/10

Petar Kostur

Corporate Secretary
AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE

County of; _ Lake

State of: Indiana

Subscribed and swom to before me by Petar Kostur and
on behalf of Consultant this23rd day of Feb. 2010 .

Ml bl

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 12/14/16
(SEAL OF NOTARY)

Approved as to form and legality

Date: C?_&q(_, / 0

Construction Material Testing and Inspection Services Page 2 ol 4

Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep Academy — PS1627A1

Project No. 05240

Q:\Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep HS FY2007\Material Testing - Sile Prep - PS1627\Amendment No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218\Amendment
No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218.doc




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
GWENDOLYN BROOKS COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY - PS1627A1
PROJECT NO.: 05240

The Scope of Services includes but is not limted to additional field testing conducted during the site preparation
work during the period of August 22, 2009 and September 3, 2009.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Construction Material Testing and Inspection Services Page 3of 4

Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep Academy - PS1627A1

Praject No. 05240

Q:\Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep HS FY2007\Material Testing - Site Prep - PS1627\Amendment No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218\Amendment
No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218.doc




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
GWENDOLYN BROOKS COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY - PS1627A1
PROJECT NO.: 05240

The Commission shall pay the Consultant for the satisfactory performance of the Services a Not to Exceed Fee
(“Fee”) of $6,368.22 for all work included in Attachment A.

(SCHEDULE OF COST PAGE COMPLETED BY CONSULTANT FOLLOWS THIS PAGE)

Construction Material Testing and Inspection Services Page 4 ol 4

Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep Academy - PS1627A1

Project No. 05240

Q:\Gwendolyn Brooks College Prep HS FY2007\Material Testing - Site Prep - PS1627\Amendment No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218\Amendment
No.1_GBCP_Material Testing PS1627A1_20100218.doc




.1....
Z abeg 000629 ¢ |- SoAULSIY] fejo] — A0S J.”Umi
dn yo1d Jsputjko SZTlEL $| 8 lgzicl $]10528 $|osL| - $ |000L $ M |6022'80
dsui a1210u0oU0d 00°06% $ : $105/8 $ 00067 $[000Z $| 02 Lesuy pamer | 60°12°80
uopoedLiod 00'G8¢ $ > $|05/8 $ 00s8e $ (0002 $| SS Lesuy pamer | 60°0Z 20
dn yoid sapuiho 0050} ) T 1 s $105.8 $ 00S0L $(000L $| SI Ired ey 60°02'80
dsul 8}a10u0ouU0D 00°G8¢ $ % $105/8 $ 0068 $|000L $| g6 |eleyywssheN | 606180
dn yoid 1apuijfo 00501 $| 82 = $105/8 $ 00G0L $|000Z $| S |8yed ey 60'61°80
dsui 81210U02u02 05'Z¥S $ - $(05/8 $ 0sevs $(o002 $| 82 lesuy pamer | 60°81L 80
uonoeduiod 06 'ZbS $ . $|05/8 $ 05evS $|000L $| 82 luesuy pamer | 802180
uoioedwos 00'GGY $| 82 * $ 0528 § 00G6Sy $(000L $| S9 uesuy pamer | 601 80
uonoedwos §1°812 $| 8. |S/8lc $|0528 $(052|0009S ¢$|000L $| 08 | uesuypamer |60ci'g0
dn yoid 1apuijho 00501 $| 8L - $105/8 ¢ 00G0L $|000L $| S'1 [2yed ey 60°€l 80
uonoedwoo 00°096 53 8l £ $]105/8 $ 0009 $|000.L $| 08 Lesuy pamer | 60°LL 80
uonoedwos 00'09S $1 8z - $]105./8 $ 00096 $|000L $| 08 | uesuypamer |600L80
uonoedwo? 000z $| 82 - $105/8 $ ooozyr $|000L $| 09 liesuy pamer | 602080
uonoedwiod 00'68¢ $| 82 % $]|05/8 $ 0068 $|0002 $| SS esuy pamer | 0°S0°80
uojoedwos 00°0Z¥ $| 8L - $]0528 $ 0002y $|000L $| 09 liesuy pamer | 60°€0°80
uonoedwoo 00°0Z% ¢ ® $ (058 $ 000zFr $|000Z $| 09 uesuy pamer | 60°LE L0
UBIDIULD3] 81810U0)) JUBIDIUYD3 | PIal4 awl] [jn4
SHIeLuay uoisuaxgy aley "SIH aley "SIH
|ejo 1 ol uoisuaixg Bulg 1D uoIsuaxy Buig ‘Bay alwen ajeq
0¥2S0/.291Sd # roydd/LNOD
6002-1SNONVY : o} seoineg Z "ON juswAhed SgH 6002°1L0°60 :3jeq
S@2IAISS pjald 104 Z0-66.€ ON S210AU| S £002-1 "ON S
T ODVIIHD
19208 YLLL 3 052 9929-2£6-0€9xe4 : 00S6-ZE6-0E9 auoyd
abajjo) syoo01g uklopusmo 87109 1| ‘piequio ‘enusAy YUON ¥LLAAGL

ou| ‘siesulbug QY
ao10Aau| Ajyuop ‘0] Juay

a2




¢ abed ZELLZ'LL  $ |  @010AU| SIY] |BJO]
8¥Z1
sa|iw 2e9eL $ Ze9eL  $1650 ¢ |o8bel SEIT
dsuj 8}210u02u09 0G'Z¥S $ - ${oss8 $ 0S2rS $|000L $| @2 | uesuypsmep |60 1680
dn >oid Jepuijko Gz’ Lel $ GZ'LEL $[0S28 $(0oSL| - $ 1000, $ [o1ed fey 606280
uonoedwod 0S°/¥9 $ 0528 ¢ )0S5/8 $ |00°L(0009S ¢ [000.L $| 08 | uesuypamer (608280
uopoediiod GZ'169 $| 8 |[SZlElL $ 0528 $|0SL[0009¢ $(000L $| 08 | uesuypemer B06z'80
dn oid Jspunfo 00'S0! 181 E $|0s8 $ 00G0L ¢$|000L $| S'1 [91ed ey 60°92'80
dsut 8}210u02U02 00'095 $| 82 - - %losis $ 0009s $/000L $| 08 | Wesuypamer 160'GE S0
dn yoid sapunho 00°S01 $| 8L = BA0S IR % 00G0L $|000L $| SL loled fey .~ 180'62'80
dsui 8ja10u02u02 00'5ZS $| 8 = - . $40578 ¢ 00625 $|000L $| S | uesuypamep ‘m_.ﬁ,w.mw?m.@o
uonoedwod 0S LEV $ 05°.ev $ |0S28 $ [o0S| - $ |000L $ uesuy pomer | 602z 80
UEIDILYD8] 8j810u0) fUBIDIUYID| pfatd awl] N4
DUy uoIsuaxg aley "SIH aey SIH
|elol SOl uoisualxg Buig L0 uoisusx3 Bunng ‘Bay awenN 8leg
0¥250/2291Sd # rOYd/LNOD
6002-1SNONY : 1o} seoimeg Z "ON juawied g9y 6002 L0O'60 ‘ajeqg
S82IAI8S pjaly 104 20-66/€ 0N 9010AU| SRH €002-1 “ON S
T ODVIIHD
1920S UlLLL 3 062 99Z9-2€6-0£9%Xe4 : 00S6-2E6-0€9 2uoyd
9b9)j0) sy001g uhjopuems 87109 11 'PIBqLIOT ‘SNUSAY YUON ¥| LAAGL
‘ou| ‘sisaulbu g
| : SR B e
! a210Au| Alyjuo ‘0] Jwiey




T
r4 x4
88°9¢! $/650 ¢ | o0zeez sajjiw
uoioedwoo 05228 $ 8/ 05¢oz $ 0528 $ |ooe|00095 ¢ |o0002 $ 08 Hesuy pamep | 60°€0°60
dn yoid sapuljho 00°'s0L $| 82 7 $|0s528 ¢ 00soL $|o002 $| SI 1oled ley  1EOE060
dsur wyiq gc'Le9 $ 9/ GZ'lel $ (0528 $(0SL|{0009S ¢ 000, % 0sg eleyy Em@>mﬂ,m@._we.mo
UBIDIUYD8] 8]a1duoy) /ueniuyda | pial4 awl] N4
syIeway UOISUaIXg ey "SIH a1y "SIH
1o PN | voisusxg Bumg . | 10 | uoisuepg Buig ‘Bayy sweN sleg
0¥2S0/2291Sd # rO¥Yd/LNOD
60-H39NILd3IS : .o} $30IMBg € TON Juawhed Sy 60022001 -ejeq
S8JIAI8G piol4 104 £-208¢ -"ON 2210AU| S £002-1 “ON S99
TN'ODVIIHD
esiS YLl 3 052 9929-2€6-0€9Xe4 ' 00S6-2E6-0£9 auoyd
absjj09 syo01g ukjopuame 87109 11 ‘PIequio ‘snuaAy YUON ¥L LAAG |
"ou| ‘sigauibug %)’ |
ad10AU| Ajyjuow ‘0] Jiway




